



CERTIFICATE

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD AMERICA İNC.

hereby certifies that

XP Power LLC 990 Benecia Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94085 USA

(see page 2 for additional locations)

has implemented an Environmental Management System in accordance with:

ISO 14001:2004

The scope of this Environmental Management System includes:

Sales and Marketing, Services, Repair, **Design and Manufacture of Power Supplies** and Total Power Solutions to Domestic and **International Manufacturers**

Certificate Expiry Date: September 14, 2018

Certificate Registration No: 951 16 7200

Effective Date: August 25, 2016



Gary W. Minks VP, Regulatory Affairs



MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS **CERTIFICATION BODY**

Page 1 of 2





CERTIFICATE

XP Power LLC 990 Benecia Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94085 USA

Sales and Marketing, Services, Repair, Design and **Manufacture of Power Supplies and Total Power Solutions** to Domestic and International Manufacturers

> **XP Power LLC** 15641 Red Hill Avenue Tustin, CA 92780 USA

Sales and Marketing, Services, Repair, Design and **Manufacture of Power Supplies and Total Power Solutions** to Domestic and International Manufacturers

Certificate Expiry Date: September 14, 2018

Certificate Registration No: 951 16 7200

Effective Date: August 25, 2016



Gary W. Minks VP, Regulatory Affairs



Page 2 of 2





CERTIFICATE

XP Power

(The certificate covers sites as described in the Certification Document)

has implemented and maintains an Environmental Management System which fulfills Nemko's provision for Management System Certification and the requirements of the following standard

ISO 14001:2004

The certificate covers the following activities:

Design, development, manufacture and distribution of high voltage power supplies

Oslo, 2016-09-23

Ole Morten Weng

Nemko AS, Certification Department

First time issued

2013-11-07

Expires

2018-09-15

Period without certificate 2016-07-26 – 2016-09-22







Certification document

Certification document no: 901425

Company name:

XP Power

1 EMCO Court, Sutter Creek, CA 95685, USA

The certification also covers the following sites:

Site 1:

1 EMCO Court Sutter Creek, CA 95685

Site 2:

380 Spanish Street Sutter Creek, CA 95685 Site 3:

11710 Commerce Drive Sutter Creek, CA 95685

Site 4:

2436 Precision Drive #F Minden, NV 89423

The certification covers the following activities:

Design, development, manufacture and distribution of high voltage power supplies

The certification according to ISO 14001:2004

was initially granted on 2013-11-07 in accordance with rules and regulations laid down by Nemko AS and Norwegian Accreditation (NA) as defined on the contracts last page.

The certification is granted under the condition that surveillance of the system is executed as a minimum once a year. The certificate expires 2018-09-15.

Oslo, 2016-09-23

Ole Morten Weng

Nemko AS, Certification Department

Certificate number: 901425 First time issued: 2013-11-07

Expires: 2018-09-15

Period without certificate 2016-07-26 – 2016-09-22



THE INTERNATIONAL CERTIFICATION NETWORK

CERTIFICATE

IQNet and Nemko AS hereby certify that the organization

XP Power 1 EMCO Court, Sutter Creek, CA 95685, Usa

for the following field of activities

Design, development, manufacture and distribution of high voltage power supplies

has implemented and maintains a Environmental Management System

which fulfils the requirements of the following standard

ISO 14001:2004

Issued on: 2016-09-23 Validity date: 2018-09-15

Registration Number: NO-901425

-<mark>I∷Net</mark> -

Michael Drechsel President of IQNet Pål Eddie Nemko AS

IQNet Partners**:

AENOR Spain AFNOR Certification France Vinçotte Belgium APCER Portugal CCC Cyprus
CISQ Italy CQC China CQM China CQS Czech Republic Cro Cert Croatia DQS Holding GmbH Germany
FCAV Brazil FONDONORMA Venezuela ICONTEC Colombia IMNC Mexico Inspecta Certification Finland INTECO Costa Rica
IRAM Argentina JQA Japan KFQ Korea MIRTEC Greece MSZT Hungary Nemko AS Norway NSAI Ireland PCBC Poland
Quality Austria Austria RR Russia SIGE México SII Israel SIQ Slovenia SIRIM QAS International Malaysia
SQS Switzerland SRAC Romania TEST St Petersburg Russia TSE Turkey YUQS Serbia
IQNet is represented in the USA by: AFNOR Certification, CISQ, DQS Holding GmbH and NSAI Inc.

^{*} This attestation is directly linked to the IQNet Partner's original certificate and shall not be used as a stand-alone document

** The list of IQNet partners is valid at the time of issue of this certificate. Updated information is available under www.iqnet-certification.com